
Yokogawa Electric Corporation

User’s
Manual MX100/MW100

Handling of the Base Plate (MX150- )

6th Edition: February 2008 (YK)

All Rights Reserved, Copyright © 2003 Yokogawa Electric Corporation
IM MX100-75E
6th Edition

External Dimensions
Unit: mm

MX150-6

MX150-5

MX150-4

MX150-3

MX150-2

MX150-1

22.5407.5

349.5

291.5

233.5

175.5

117.5

34.6

If not specified, the tolerance is ±3%.  However, in cases of less than 10 mm, the
tolerance is ±0.3 mm.
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Attachment to a DIN Rail
As shown in the figure below, you can rack-mount or panel-mount the MX100/MW100 Data Acquisition Unit

by attaching a DIN rail mount bracket to the base plate.

Bracket (brackets for the MX100 and
MW100 have different shapes)

Base plate

DIN rail mount bracket

Attachment
screws (M3)

Screw
holes

• Attachment of the DIN rail mount bracket
  to the base plate

DIN rail*

Base plate

Latch lever
(pull up to remove 
the base plate 
from the DIN rail)

• Attachment of the base plate to the DIN rail

DIN rail mount
bracket

DIN rail mount bracket

* To prevent slacks in the DIN rail, fix at
  least three locations of the DIN rail.

CAUTION
• When mounting the MX100 data acquisition unit main module (conventional model) to the base plate,

remove the two base plate screws, then remove the bracket, then mount the main module (conventional

model) on the base plate.

BRACKET

Base plate

Main module 
(conventional

model) Base plate

Main module 
(new model)

Pin protector stud

• When mounting the MW100 data acquisition unit main module to the base plate, replace the base plate

bracket with the bracket that came with the MW100 data acquisition unit prior to mounting to the base
plate.

Remove the base block bracket Attach the bracket that came with the MW100
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Dimensions when mounted on DIN rails (MX100)
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442 (1 main module, for connecting six input/output modules)
DIN railUnit: mm

Dimensions when mounted on DIN rails (MW100)

12-28V DC - - -
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455 (1 main module, for connecting six input/output modules)
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455 (1 main module, for connecting six input/output modules)

105

Screw terminal

3-pin inlet

Unit: mm

Note
The 30-CH Medium Speed DCV/TC/DI Input Module takes up three modules worth of space

when attaching to the base plate. If attached incorrectly, damage or malfunction can result.

Wiring Procedure, Specifications, and Other Items Related to the Input/Output Modules
See the MX100/MW100 Data Acquisition Unit Installation and Connection Guide (IM
MX100-72E) provided with the main module, or the MX100 Data Acquisition Unit User’s

Manual (IM MX100-01E) or the MW100 Data Acquisition Unit User’s Manual (IM
MW100-01E)  contained in the manual CD-ROM.


